



JAY USHIN LIMITED

(A Joint Venture With USHIN LTD. JAPAN)

G.P. 14, HSIIDC INDL. ESTATE,
SECTOR-18, GURGAON - 122 001
HARYANA (INDIA)

Phone : 0124-4623400
Fax : 0124-4623403
E-mail : info@jushinindia.com
Website : www.jpimgroup.co.in
CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118

Date: 15/08/2024

Scrip Code: 513253

To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Subject: Submission of advertisement for publication of Unaudited Financial Results

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing herewith copy of advertisement for unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) on August 15, 2024.

The Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2024.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Jay Ushin Limited

Jyoti Kataria

Company Secretary

M. No. A55376



NEW LIGHT APPARELS LIMITED
 • CIN: L74899DL1999PLC04005 • Regd. Office: GC-29, Basement, Shivaji Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 • Ph. No.: +91 11-4561 3865; • E-Mail ID: newlightapparels@gmail.com
 • Website: www.newlightapparels.com

Statement of Audited Standalone Result for the Quarter / Period ended 30th June, 2024
 (₹ in Lakh except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	Net sales/income from operations	72.05	587.91	59.32	1205.27
	Other Income	.00	11.69	0.06	12.17
	Total	72.05	599.60	59.38	1217.44
2	Expenses				
a)	Cost of material consumed during the year				
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	72.84	675.77	39.39	1226.11
c)	(Increase) / decrease in inventories of traded goods	-27.70	-166.09	4.57	-144.98
d)	Employee benefit expenses	1.77	2.56	2.15	9.04
e)	Depreciation & amortizations expenses	1.02	.81	0.77	3.11
f)	Finance Costs	.42	-.41	1.06	3.41
g)	Other expenses	20.88	48.83	9.81	84.25
	Total	69.24	561.47	57.74	1180.71
3	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	2.81	38.13	1.64	36.73
4	Provision Reversal For DTA		09	03	09
5	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations before tax (3-4)	2.81	38.04	1.26	36.64
6	Provision for Tax				
7	Net Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (5-6)	2.81	38.04	1.26	36.64
Other Comprehensive Income					
i.	Item that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss:				
ii.	Tax on item that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss				
iii.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss:				
iv.	Tax relating to items that will not be classified to Profit & Loss:				
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7-8)	2.81	38.04	1.26	36.64
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)	782.2	219.62	219.62	219.62
11	Other Equity				
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)					
Earnings Per Share from continuing operation before exceptional item (Not Annualized)					
a.	Basic	.04	1.73	0.06	1.67
b.	Diluted	.04	1.73	0.06	1.67

For and On behalf of Board of Directors of **New Light Apparels Limited**
 Sd/-
Sandeep Makkad
 DIN-01112423
 (Managing Director)
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 13.08.2024

INTEGRA CAPITAL LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INTEGRA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED)
 CIN: L74899DL1990PLC040042, Regd. Office: 32 Regal Buildings, Marg New Delhi 110001 India
 Email: integraprofit@gmail.com, Website: www.integraprofit.com

Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended		Year to Date figures for current period ended		Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	46.47	125.36	29.65	29.65	29.65	29.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.58	97.40	22.43	22.43	22.43	22.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.58	97.40	22.43	22.43	22.43	22.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.68	95.89	22.01	22.01	22.01	22.01
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	25.68	95.89	22.01	22.01	22.01	22.01
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10 each)	470.28	470.28	470.28	470.28	470.28	470.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	(6.33)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic Diluted (in Rupees)	0.55 0.55	2.04 2.04	0.47 0.47	0.47 0.47	0.47 0.47	0.47 0.47

Note:
 (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Result is available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Website of the Company www.integraprofit.com
 (ii) For Integra Capital Limited (Formerly known as Integra Capital Management Limited)
 Tarun Vohra
 Managing Director
 DIN No. 00030470
 Place : Delhi
 Dated : 14th August, 2024

ALIROX ABRASIVES LIMITED
 CIN:L74899DL1944PLC000759
 Regd. Office : 4, SCINDIA HOUSE, NEW DELHI-110001
 Corporate Office: 7F-7H(Floor), Himsalya Building, 15, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001
 Phone: 011-45886325, 011-470069, Website: www.alirox.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (R. in lacs)

S.No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	11.25	10.60	15.00	45.60	11.25	10.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.10)	(5.07)	(0.50)	4.22	(4.31)	(5.80)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.10)	(5.07)	(0.50)	4.22	(4.31)	(5.80)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.65)	(3.58)	0.06	(1.75)	(13.86)	(4.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(217.71)	(789.37)	623.04	237.23	(217.92)	(789.79)
6	Paid-up equity share Capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(a) Basic	(5.69)	(1.49)	0.02	(0.73)	(5.78)	(1.67)
	(b) Diluted	(5.69)	(1.49)	0.02	(0.73)	(5.78)	(1.67)

Note: Refer Note 3
 Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors on 14th August, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.alirox.com
 3. The figures in the Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter ended Dec 31, 2023.
 4. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013
 Place: New Delhi
 Dated: 14th August, 2024
 For Alirox Abrasives Limited
 Sd/-
 Leena Rawal
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN:03517675

SAMRAT FORGINGS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Village & P.O. Gholli Majra, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab 140506
 CIN: L28910PB1981PLC056444, E-mail: info@samratforgings.com
 Website: www.samratforgings.com, Phone: +91-9257240444

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024
 Rs. in lakhs except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	4524.69	4379.66	16294.14
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	154.38	151.94	428.62
3	Profit/ (Loss) before tax & after exceptional items	160.55	151.95	428.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	133.68	141.44	297.41
5	Total comprehensive income [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	133.68	141.44	307.65
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	2657.28
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)			
	Basic:	2.83	2.83	5.95
	Diluted:	2.83	2.83	5.95

Notes:-
 1. The financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has conducted a Limited Review of the said financial results.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.samratforgings.com).
 Place: Derabassi
 Date: 14th August, 2024
 For Samrat Forgings Limited
 Sd/-
 Rakesh M Kumar
 Managing Director

MFL INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: 94/4, UG-F, UG-G Village Patparganj, Delhi-110091
 E-mail id: helpdesk@mflindia.co.in, Website: www.mflindia.co.in CIN: L63040DL1981PLC012730, Ph: 011-41425137

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Figures in Rs.)

Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
	Total income from operations	1150.46	1295.06	1408.84
Total Expenses	1152.00	1443.84	1458.54	5633.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.54)	(148.78)	(49.70)	(245.60)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.54)	(148.78)	(49.70)	(245.60)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.54)	(148.78)	(49.70)	(245.60)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1150.46	1295.06	1408.84	5387.77
Equity Share Capital	3,602.92	3,602.92	3,602.92	3,602.92
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic (Rs.)	-	-	-	-
2. Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-

Note:
 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly year ended Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e., www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e., www.mflindia.co.in.
 For MFL India Limited
 Sd/-
 Anil Thukral
 (Director)
 DIN: 01168540
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 14.08.2024

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
 Corporate office: Cerebrum IT Park B2 Building 5th floor, Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411014
 Branch Office: Unit no.-807 and 808, 9th Floor, KM Trade Tower, Radisson Hotel, Sector 14, Kaushambi, Ghaziabad, Uttarpradesh-201010

POSSESSION NOTICE
 Rules 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, Rule 8-(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, (Appendix-IV)
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of M/s BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (BHFL) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notice(s) to Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned on behalf of M/s Bajaj Housing Finance Limited, has taken over the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8-(1) of the said rules. The Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the below said property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the first charge of BHFL for the amount(s) as mentioned herein under with future interest thereon.

Name of the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) (LAN No, Name of Branch)	Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Date of Possession
Branch: GHAZIABAD LAN: H581HLT0205021 & H581HLT0214847 Borrower's / Co - borrower's: 1. Dipesh Arora (Borrower) At C-1 First Floor Vijeeta Vihar, Sector -13 Rohini, Sector-7, North West Delhi - 110085 2. Anita Arora (Co-Borrower) At H No- C1 First Floor Vijeeta Vihar Rohini Sector-13, Rohini Sector-7 Narela North West-110085. 3. PRIYANKAARORA (Co-Borrower) At C-1 First Floor Vijeeta Vihar, Sector-13 Rohini, Sector-7, North West Delhi - 110085 Also At : Property Bearing No 78 Block - A Pocket No 3, Sector No 28 Situated in Layout Plan of Rohini Residential Scheme Rohini Delhi 110085 (vide Sale Deed No 4859 Dated 4 Nov 2019). East : Road 9 Mtr, West :plot No 102, North : Plot No 78, South : Plot No 80	PROPERTY 1 - Free Hold Entire Third Floor with Roof Rights Of Built Up Property Bearing No 78 Land Area Measure 32 Sq. Mtr. In Block-a Pocket No 3 Sector No 28 Situated in Layout Plan Of Rohini Residential Scheme Rohini Delhi 110085 (vide Sale Deed No 4858 Dated 4 Nov 2018). East : Plot No 79, West :plot No 77, North : Road 9 Mtr, South : Open PROPERTY 2 - Free Hold Entire Third Floor with roof rights of built up property bearing No 79 land area measure 32 sq. Mtr. In Block -A Pocket No 3 Sector No 28 situated in Layout Plan of Rohini Residential Scheme Rohini Delhi 110085 (vide Sale Deed No 4859 Dated 4 Nov 2019). East : Road 9 Mtr, West :plot No 102, North : Plot No 78, South : Plot No 80	23.05.2024 & Rs. 53,46,470/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lac Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Only)	12-Aug-24

Place: DELHI / NCR Date: 15 Aug 2024
 Sd/- Authorized Officer, Bajaj Housing Finance Limited

JAY USHIN LIMITED
 Registered Office : GI-48, G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area, Delhi- 110033
 CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118, Website : www.jpjgroup.co.in
 E-mail : julinvestors@jushinindia.com Tel : 91(124)-4623400

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	19,576.79	18,580.95	16,229.21	72,625.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.95	245.93	371.24	1,629.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.95	245.93	371.24	1,629.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	259.10	346.78	270.51	1,429.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	254.98	304.79	279.01	1,412.74
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share Rs. 10/- Each)	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45
7	Other equity (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)				10,547.87
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	6.70	8.97	7.00	36.98

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.jpjgroup.co.in
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Jay Ushin Limited
 Ashwani Minda
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00049966
 Place: Gurugram
 Date: August 14, 2024

TARINI ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 CIN: L51101DL2006PLC148967
 Regd Office: 3/14A, 1st Floor, Vijaynagar Double Storey, Delhi-110009
 Website: www.tarinienterprises.in, E Mail: tarinienterprisespvtd@gmail.com, info@tarinienterprises.in
 Ph. 011-61382621

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 (Amt in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Year ended on 31.03.2024
	Quarter and three months ended (30/06/2024)	Corresponding 3 months ended on (30/06/2023) in the previous year	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	36.58	34.73	227.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.82	25.20	53.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.82	25.20	53.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Reserves)	15.37	18.65	30.72
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	377.30	377.30	377.30
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	377.30	377.30	377.30
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	4,625.50	4,571.77	4,610.13
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.46	0.55	0.91
Diluted earnings per share - (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.46	0.55	0.91

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone results for the three months ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mail.in and the company Website.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Tarini Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Abhay Chand Bardia
 Managing Director
 DIN- 0009217
 Date: 13.08.2024
 Place: Delhi

AJANTA SOYA LIMITED
 CIN L15494R1992PLC016617
 Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India
 Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880
 Corp. Office : 12th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034
 WEBSITE- www.ajantasoya.com, Email - cs@ajantasoya.com, Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

